

## FCC/TCB Approvals Industry Canada/FCB Approvals Notified Body for Europe

April 27, 2015

Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd. Floor 1-A, Baisha Technology Park, No. 3011, Shahexi Road, Nanshan, Shenzhen 518055, China. Tel: (86) 755-89486194 Fax: (86) 755-26636041

Mr. Tracy Qi

E-mail: qihui@ctl-lab.com; tracyqi26@gmail.com

Subject: Competency of laboratory to perform and document relevant tests

Dear Tracy:

TIMCO Engineering, Inc. has been providing Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd. with certification services for over six years. We visit Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd. several times a year in an effort to educate its staffs on how to submit quality test reports and applications for certification. We have assessed the conformity of many of Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd.'s applications for compliance with the FCC Rules and Regulations, IC and EU standards, and our administrative and technical reviewing staffs have determined that Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd. is competent to perform and document the relevant tests. Particularly, for each filing TIMCO was confident that the product meets the relevant requirements before the device was authorized or the Opinion issued.

Shenzhen CTL Testing Technology Co., Ltd. is also accredited to 2.948 Listed test lab (Registration Number: 970318) by a body recognized by the FCC for a scope of testing relevant to the application for certification sought or for an equivalent scope of testing.

Presented on 04/27/2015



Lu Bian Valid to 04/26/2016